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€ 102,500,000 Class A1 Residential Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2047 (Issue Price: 100%)

€ 59,700,000 Class J Residential Mortgage Backed Variable Return Notes due 2047 (Issue Price: 100%)

€ 236,100,000 Class A2 Residential Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2047 (Issue Price: 100%)

VOBA N.3 S.r.l.

Securitisation of Residential Mortgages originated by:
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Investors Report Voba N.3 S.r.l.

 Disclaimer 

This Investors Report is based in particular on the Quarterly Servicer's Report and on the Payments Report.

Calculations here contained are made in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents.

Terms and expressions used in this Investors Report have the respective meanings given to them in the Transaction Documents.

It is understood that the Investors Report shall be deemed to have been produced on behalf of the Originator, under the Originator’s full

responsibility, with reference only to the information that the Originator has the obligation to make available (or cause to make available, if
the case) to investors under Article 122(a) of CRD

Prepared by Banca Finint S.p.A. ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||Page 2



Investors Report Voba N.3 S.r.l.

Issuer: Voba N.3 S.r.l.

Originator and Servicer: Banca Popolare dell'Alto Adige S.p.A.

Issue Date: 23 November 2011

Arranger: Natixis S.A.

The Notes: Classes Class A1 Notes Class A2 Notes Class J Notes

Original Balance 102.500.000 236.100.000 59.700.000

Currency Euro Euro Euro

Final Maturity Date November 2047 November 2047 November 2047

ISIN code IT0004779234 IT0004778947 IT0004778939

Clearing Monte Titoli Monte Titoli Monte Titoli

Principal Payments Pass-through Pass-through Pass-through 

Indexation 3M Euribor 3M Euribor Variable Return

Spread 1,50% 1,00% -

Underlying assets for the Notes:

Payment Dates:

Interest Period:

Interest calculation: ACTUAL/360

Calculation Agent and Corporate Servicer: Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*

Back-up Servicer Facilitator: Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*

Account Bank and Principal Paying Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services

Transaction Account Bank and Cash Manager: Banca Popolare dell'Alto Adige S.p..A.

Representative of the Noteholders: Banca Finint S.p.A (former Securitisation Services S.p.A.)*

Back-Up Servicer ** Intesa Sanpaolo S.p.A. (former Veneto Banca S.p.A.)

Swap Counterparty Natixis S.A.

Quotaholder SVM Securitisation Vehicles Management S.r.l.

** Veneto Banca has been appointed as Back-Up Servicer as a consequence of the downgrade of Banca Popolare dell'Alto Adige on 7th August 2012.

 1. Description 

residential and commercial mortgage loans

means (a) prior to the delivery of a Trigger Notice, the 23th day of February, May, August and 
November in each year or, if such day is not a Business Day, the immediately following Business Day, 
and (b) following the delivery of a Trigger Notice, any day on which any payment is required to be 
made by the Representative of the Noteholders in accordance with the Trigger Event Priority of 
Payment, the Conditions and the Intercreditor Agreement, provided that the First Payment Date will 
fall on February 2012.

means each period from (and including) a Payment Date to (but excluding) the next following Payment 
Date.

* In the context of a group reorganisation, with effective date from 28th October 2020, Securitisation Services S.p.A. has been merged by way of incorporation into Banca Finanziaria 
Internazionale S.p.A. (namely Banca Finint S.p.A)
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Investors Report Voba N.3 S.r.l.

ISIN CODE IT0004779234

Principal Amount 
Outstanding

Unpaid 
Interest

Accrual 
Period (days)

Interest Rate
Accrued 
Interest 

Interest 
Payment

Principal 
Payment

Principal Amount 
Outstanding

Pool factor
Unpaid 
Interest

23/11/2011 23/02/2012 23/02/2012 102.500.000,00 -                92 2,9670% 777.196,00    777.196,00    31.086.220,50 71.413.779,50  0,69671980 -                 

23/02/2012 23/05/2012 23/05/2012 71.413.779,50  -                90 2,5260% 450.979,50    450.979,50    8.655.971,25   62.757.808,25  0,61227130 -                 

23/05/2012 23/08/2012 23/08/2012 62.757.808,25  -                92 2,1820% 349.955,50    349.955,50    9.452.037,50   53.305.770,75  0,52005630 -                 

23/08/2012 23/11/2012 23/11/2012 53.305.770,75  -                92 1,8180% 247.660,50    247.660,50    6.927.985,25   46.377.785,50  0,45246620 -                 

23/11/2012 25/02/2013 25/02/2013 46.377.785,50  -                94 1,6900% 204.661,75    204.661,75    9.174.887,75   37.202.897,75  0,36295510 -                 

25/02/2013 23/05/2013 23/05/2013 37.202.897,75  -                87 1,7200% 154.641,75    154.641,75    6.996.404,00   30.206.493,75  0,29469750 -                 

23/05/2013 23/08/2013 23/08/2013 30.206.493,75  -                92 1,6980% 131.077,00    131.077,00    9.792.327,25   20.414.166,50  0,19916260 -                 

23/08/2013 25/11/2013 25/11/2013 20.414.166,50  -                94 1,7240% 91.901,50      91.901,50     8.828.089,25   11.586.077,25  0,11303490 -                 

25/11/2013 24/02/2014 24/02/2014 11.586.077,25  -                91 1,7170% 50.286,50      50.286,50     8.773.877,00   2.812.200,25    0,02743610 -                 

24/02/2014 23/05/2014 23/05/2014 2.812.200,25    -                88 1,7860% 12.279,50      12.279,50     2.812.200,25   -                     0,00000000 -                 

23/05/2014 26/08/2014 26/08/2014 -                     -                95 1,8190% -                  -                  -                   -                     0,00000000 -                 

26/08/2014 24/11/2014 24/11/2014 -                     -                90 1,6830% -                  -                  -                   -                     0,00000000 -                 

24/11/2014 23/02/2015 23/02/2015 -                     -                91 1,5810% -                  -                  -                   -                     0,00000000 -                 

23/02/2015 26/05/2015 26/05/2015 -                     -                92 1,5480% -                  -                  -                   -                     0,00000000 -                 

26/05/2015 24/08/2015 24/08/2015 -                     -                90 1,4880% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

24/08/2015 23/11/2015 23/11/2015 -                     -                91 1,4700% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/11/2015 23/02/2016 23/02/2016 -                     -                92 1,4080% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/02/2016 23/05/2016 23/05/2016 -                     -                90 1,3020% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/05/2016 23/08/2016 23/08/2016 -                     -                92 1,2420% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/08/2016 23/11/2016 23/11/2016 -                     -                92 1,2020% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/11/2016 23/02/2017 23/02/2017 -                     -                92 1,1880% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/02/2017 23/05/2017 23/05/2017 -                     -                89 1,1710% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/05/2017 23/08/2017 23/08/2017 -                     -                92 1,1690% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/08/2017 23/11/2017 23/11/2017 -                     -                92 1,1710% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/11/2017 23/02/2018 23/02/2018 -                     -                92 1,1710% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/02/2018 23/05/2018 23/05/2018 -                     -                89 1,1710% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/05/2018 23/08/2018 23/08/2018 -                     -                92 1,1750% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/08/2018 23/11/2018 23/11/2018 -                     -                92 1,1810% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/11/2018 25/02/2019 25/02/2019 -                     -                94 1,1840% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

25/02/2019 23/05/2019 23/05/2019 -                     -                87 1,1900% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/05/2019 23/08/2019 23/08/2019 -                     -                92 1,1870% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/08/2019 25/11/2019 25/11/2019 -                     -                94 1,0770% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

25/11/2019 24/02/2020 24/02/2020 -                     -                91 1,0920% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

24/02/2020 26/05/2020 26/05/2020 -                     -                92 1,0900% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

26/05/2020 24/08/2020 24/08/2020 -                     -                90 1,2210% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

24/08/2020 23/11/2020 23/11/2020 -                     -                91 1,0090% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/11/2020 23/02/2021 23/02/2021 -                     -                92 0,9730% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/02/2021 25/05/2021 25/05/2021 -                     -                91 0,9570% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

25/05/2021 23/08/2021 23/08/2021 -                     -                90 0,9570% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

23/08/2021 23/11/2021 23/11/2021 -                     -                92 0,9500% -                  -                  -                   -                    0,00000000 -                 

Information about the net economic interest  held by the Originator pursuant to Article 122a of Directive 2006/48/EC:

 2.a The Notes - Class A1 

Payments After payments

Interest Period
Payment 

Date

Before payments Amounts accrued

Prepared by Banca Finint S.p.A. ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||Page 4



Investors Report Voba N.3 S.r.l.

ISIN CODE IT0004778947

Principal Amount 
Outstanding

Unpaid 
Interest

Accrual 
Period (days)

Interest Rate
Accrued 
Interest 

Interest 
Payment

Principal 
Payment

Principal Amount 
Outstanding

Pool 
factor

Unpaid 
Interest

23/11/2011 23/02/2012 23/02/2012 236.100.000,00 -                92 2,4670% 1.488.516,06 1.488.516,06 -                    236.100.000,00 1,000 -                  

23/02/2012 23/05/2012 23/05/2012 236.100.000,00 -                90 2,0260% 1.195.846,50 1.195.846,50 -                    236.100.000,00 1,000 -                  

23/05/2012 23/08/2012 23/08/2012 236.100.000,00 -                92 1,6820% 1.014.875,85 1.014.875,85 -                    236.100.000,00 1,000 -                  

23/08/2012 23/11/2012 23/11/2012 236.100.000,00 -                92 1,3180% 795.255,63    795.255,63    -                    236.100.000,00 1,000 -                  

23/11/2012 25/02/2013 25/02/2013 236.100.000,00 -                94 1,1900% 733.633,53    733.633,53    -                    236.100.000,00 1,000 -                  

25/02/2013 23/05/2013 23/05/2013 236.100.000,00 -                87 1,2200% 696.117,24    696.117,24    -                    236.100.000,00 1,000 -                  

23/05/2013 23/08/2013 23/08/2013 236.100.000,00 -                92 1,1980% 722.843,76    722.843,76    -                    236.100.000,00 1,000 -                  

23/08/2013 25/11/2013 25/11/2013 236.100.000,00 -                94 1,2240% 754.575,60    754.575,60    -                    236.100.000,00 1,000 -                  

25/11/2013 24/02/2014 24/02/2014 236.100.000,00 -                91 1,2170% 726.338,04    726.338,04    -                    236.100.000,00 1,000 -                  

24/02/2014 23/05/2014 23/05/2014 236.100.000,00 -                88 1,2860% 742.203,96    742.203,96    5.385.370,17   230.714.629,83 0,977 -                  

23/05/2014 26/08/2014 26/08/2014 230.714.629,83 -                95 1,3190% 803.070,54    803.070,54    8.687.016,18   222.027.613,65 0,940 -                  

26/08/2014 24/11/2014 24/11/2014 222.027.613,65 -                90 1,1830% 656.664,93    656.664,93    9.842.631,24   212.184.982,41 0,899 -                  

24/11/2014 23/02/2015 23/02/2015 212.184.982,41 -                91 1,0810% 579.790,77    579.790,77    8.505.998,31   203.678.984,10 0,863 -                  

23/02/2015 26/05/2015 26/05/2015 203.678.984,10 -                92 1,0480% 545.509,05    545.509,05    9.003.767,94   194.675.216,16 0,825 -                  

26/05/2015 24/08/2015 24/08/2015 194.675.216,16 -                90 0,9880% 480.841,26    480.841,26    9.282.389,55   185.392.826,61 0,785 -                  

24/08/2015 23/11/2015 23/11/2015 185.392.826,61 -                91 0,9700% 454.563,33    454.563,33    12.732.471,63 172.660.354,98 0,731 -                  

23/11/2015 23/02/2016 23/02/2016 172.660.354,98 -                92 0,9080% 400.638,09    400.638,09    9.754.589,55   162.905.765,43 0,690 -                  

23/02/2016 23/05/2016 23/05/2016 162.905.765,43 -                90 0,8020% 326.620,74    326.620,74    9.085.080,78   153.820.684,65 0,652 -                  

23/05/2016 23/08/2016 23/08/2016 153.820.684,65 -                92 0,7420% 291.677,94    291.677,94    9.131.073,06   144.689.611,59 0,613 -                  

23/08/2016 23/11/2016 23/11/2016 144.689.611,59 -                92 0,7020% 259.568,34    259.568,34    7.986.885,24   136.702.726,35 0,579 -                  

23/11/2016 23/02/2017 23/02/2017 136.702.726,35 -                92 0,6880% 240.349,80    240.349,80    9.060.668,04   127.642.058,31 0,541 -                  

23/02/2017 23/05/2017 23/05/2017 127.642.058,31 -                89 0,6710% 211.734,48    211.734,48    7.483.449,21   120.158.609,10 0,509 -                  

23/05/2017 23/08/2017 23/08/2017 120.158.609,10 -                92 0,6690% 205.430,61    205.430,61    7.980.061,95   112.178.547,15 0,475 -                  

23/08/2017 23/11/2017 23/11/2017 112.178.547,15 -                92 0,6710% 192.350,67    192.350,67    7.583.791,71   104.594.755,44 0,443 -                  

23/11/2017 23/02/2018 23/02/2018 104.594.755,44 -                92 0,6710% 179.365,17    179.365,17    7.515.157,44   97.079.598,00   0,411 -                  

23/02/2018 23/05/2018 23/05/2018 97.079.598,00   -                89 0,6710% 161.043,81    161.043,81    8.692.777,02   88.386.820,98   0,374 -                  

23/05/2018 23/08/2018 23/08/2018 88.386.820,98   -                92 0,6750% 152.473,38    152.473,38    9.204.736,26   79.182.084,72   0,335 -                  

23/08/2018 23/11/2018 23/11/2018 79.182.084,72   -                92 0,6810% 137.811,57    137.811,57    6.713.267,40   72.468.817,32   0,307 -                  

23/11/2018 25/02/2019 25/02/2019 72.468.817,32   -                94 0,6840% 129.430,02    129.430,02    6.708.167,64   65.760.649,68   0,279 -                  

25/02/2019 23/05/2019 23/05/2019 65.760.649,68   -                87 0,6900% 109.644,84    109.644,84    6.736.074,66   59.024.575,02   0,250 -                  

23/05/2019 23/08/2019 23/08/2019 59.024.575,02   -                92 0,6870% 103.624,29    103.624,29    6.374.015,31   52.650.559,71   0,223 -                  

23/08/2019 25/11/2019 25/11/2019 52.650.559,71   -                94 0,5770% 79.329,60      79.329,60      6.210.374,40   46.440.185,31   0,197 -                  

25/11/2019 24/02/2020 24/02/2020 46.440.185,31   -                91 0,5920% 69.484,23      69.484,23      6.174.628,86   40.265.556,45   0,171 -                  

24/02/2020 26/05/2020 26/05/2020 40.265.556,45   -                92 0,5900% 60.701,31      60.701,31      5.523.890,04   34.741.666,41   0,147 -                  

26/05/2020 24/08/2020 24/08/2020 34.741.666,41   -                90 0,7210% 62.613,72      62.613,72      4.864.084,98   29.877.581,43   0,127 -                  

24/08/2020 23/11/2020 23/11/2020 29.877.581,43   -                91 0,5090% 38.437,08      38.437,08      4.476.550,44   25.401.030,99   0,108 -                  

23/11/2020 23/02/2021 23/02/2021 25.401.030,99   -                92 0,4730% 30.693,00      30.693,00      4.842.670,71   20.558.360,28   0,087 -                  

23/02/2021 25/05/2021 25/05/2021 20.558.360,28   -                91 0,4570% 23.751,66      23.751,66      5.354.134,14   15.204.226,14   0,064 -                  

25/05/2021 23/08/2021 23/08/2021 15.204.226,14   -                90 0,4570% 17.376,96      17.376,96      5.275.394,79   9.928.831,35     0,042 -                  

23/08/2021 23/11/2021 23/11/2021 9.928.831,35     -                92 0,4500% 11.427,24      11.427,24      9.928.831,35   -                     0,000 -                  

Information about the net economic interest  held by the Originator pursuant to Article 122a of Directive 2006/48/EC:

 2.b The Notes - Class A2 

Payments After payments

Interest Period
Payment 

Date

Before payments Amounts accrued

Prepared by Banca Finint S.p.A. ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||Page 5



Investors Report Voba N.3 S.r.l.

ISIN CODE IT0004778939

Before payments

Principal Amount 
Outstanding

Principal 
Amount 

Outstanding 

Junior 
Remuneration

Principal Amount 
Outstanding

Pool factor

23/11/2011 23/02/2012 23/02/2012 59.700.000,00     -                  -                     59.700.000,00   1,000

23/05/2012 23/08/2012 23/08/2012 59.700.000,00     -                  -                     59.700.000,00   1,000

23/08/2012 23/11/2012 23/11/2012 59.700.000,00     -                  -                     59.700.000,00   1,000

